
 

 

This information is about a story that we wrote. 

 

  

 

 

The story is about the Disability Royal 
Commission and what they said about 

preventive health care for people with 

intellectual disability. 

 

  

 

 

 

The Disability Royal Commission wanted to 

find out: 

• What happened to people with disability 

 

• How to make things better for people with 

disability 

  

 

 
Preventive health care are things that support 

people to  

• Stay healthy 

 

• Get better quickly when they are sick 
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To write this story we read the Commission’s 

reports. 

 

  

 

 

We thought about how the Commission learnt 

what happened to people with intellectual 

disability.    

  

 

 

 

We thought about important recommendations 

the Commission wrote about preventive health 

care. 

  
 

 

 
Recommendations are what the Commission 

thinks we should do to make life better 

for people with disability.  
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We thought about the important 

recommendations the Commission did not write 

about preventive health care. 

 

  

 

 

We said it was good that the Commission: 

• spoke to people about their experiences 

 

• used easy read and videos 

 

• learnt about health care  

  

 

 

We said it would have been good for the 
Commission to: 
 

• invite more people with intellectual 
disability to share about their health care  
 
 

• meet with people in different places.  
 
 

• meet with people who do not live in the 
city 

 
 
• use the word intellectual disability instead 

of cognitive disability   
 

This is because people may not know cognitive 
disability includes intellectual disability. 
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We said that it was good that the Commission 

made recommendations to: 

• make health care services for people with 

disability 

 

• teach health care workers and disability 

workers 

 
• make health information easy to 

understand 

 
• keep checking if health care gets better 

for people with disability 

  

 

 
 

 

We said that when people use the 

recommendations it is important to think about: 

• the needs of all people with intellectual 

disability 

 
• all parts of preventive health care 

 
• how we can all work together to make 

sure people with intellectual disability get 

good preventive health care. 
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If you have questions about our story you can 

ask Janelle  

  

 

Janelle is one of the people who wrote the story 

  

 

You can ask Janelle by sending her an email 

 

Her email address is j.weise@unsw.edu.au 

 

OR 

  

 

You can call her. 

 

Her phone number is (02) 9065 9915 

  

 

To find out more about the recommendations 
from the Commission visit 
 
https://disability.royalcommission.gov.au/ 
 
 

mailto:j.weise@unsw.edu.au
https://disability.royalcommission.gov.au/
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Who wrote this Easy Read 
 
Tahli Hind, Susan Adrian, Michaela Kobor and 

Janelle Weise.  
 

Where these people work  
 
Department of Developmental Disability 

Neuropsychiatry UNSW Sydney. 
 

Also known as 3DN. 
 

 

The information in this Easy Read sheet is 

about a story that we wrote. 

 

The story can be found here: 

https://doi.org/10.1080/23297018.2024.2362646 
  

 

© Department of Developmental Disability 

Neuropsychiatry UNSW Sydney 13.06.24 

 

No changes can be made without asking the 

people who wrote this sheet. 
 


